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School Board Training Record 
July 1, 2024–June 30, 2025 

 

POLICY TYPE: Governance Process 
POLICY TITLE: 4.5 School Board Members’ Code of Conduct 

 

4.5.8    For an effective School Board, School Board Members will attend a series of training courses  
that familiarize them with the operation of School Boards within the State of Minnesota as  
well as the Eden Prairie School District.  

 
 

Aaron Casper - Chair 
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren) 
Phase I Orientation 
Phase II Orientation 
Phase III Orientation 
Phase IV Orientation 
2020 Annual Leadership Conference 
2021 Annual Leadership Conference 
2022 Annual Leadership Conference 
2023 Annual Leadership Conference 
2021 MSBA Officer's Workshop 
2022 MSBA Officer's Workshop 
2023 MSBA Officer's Workshop 
2024 MSBA General Sessions, Workshops 
2025 MSBA General Sessions, Workshops, Etc. 

  

03/14/2020 
01/14/2020 
01/15/2020 
06/10/2022 
06/11/2022 
01/16/2020 
01/14& 28/2021 
01/13/2022 
01/13/2023 
02/10/2021 
02/02/2022 
02/25/2023 
01/12/2024 
01/17/2025 

 

 
Steve Bartz – Vice Chair 

Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren) 
Phase I Orientation 
Phase II Orientation 
Phase III Orientation 
Phase IV Orientation 
2022 MSBA Officer's Workshop 
2023 MSBA Officer’s Workshop 

  2025 MSBA Officer’s Workshop 

11/11/2021 
12/04/2021 
01/12/2022 
01/11/2023 
06/11/2022 
02/02/2022 
02/25/2023 
01/17/2025   
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Debjyoti “DD” Dwivedy 
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren) 
Phase I Orientation 
Phase II Orientation 
Phase III Orientation 
Phase IV Orientation 
2020 Annual Leadership Conference 
2023 Annual Leadership Conference 
2021 MSBA Officer’s Workshop 
2020 MSBA Officer's Workshop 

 

03/14/2020 
01/14/2020 
01/15/2020 
09/30/2020 
10/14/2020 
01/16/2020 
01/13/2023 
02/27/2020 
02/10/2021 
 
 

   

 
Abby Libsack - Clerk 

Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren) 
Phase I Orientation 
Phase II Orientation 
Phase III Orientation 
Phase IV Orientation 
2023 MSBA Annual Leadership Conference 
2025 MSBA Annual Leadership Conference 
2023 MSBA Officer's Workshop 
2024 MSBA Officer’s Workshop 
 

 

12/08/2022 
01/10/2023 
01/11/2023 
01/10/2024 
 
01/13/2023 
01/17/2025 
02/01/2023 
03/09/2024 

   
 

Kim Ross 
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren) 
Phase I Orientation 
 
Phase II Orientation 
 
Phase III Orientation 
 
Phase IV Orientation 
2008 Annual Leadership Conference 
2009 Annual Leadership Conference 
2021 Annual Leadership Conference 
2022 Annual Leadership Conference 
2010 Officer’s Workshop 
Superintendent Search 

01/17/2021,12/16/24 
11/29/2007 & 
12/04/2020 
01/16/2008 & 
12/10/2020 
04/05/2008 & 
04/07/2021 
04/21/2021 
01/17/2008 
01/15/2009 
01/14 &28/2021 
01/13/2022 
02/5/2010 
08/16/2011 
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Advocacy in Action 
MSBA Summer Seminar (Monday Speakers & Breakout 
Sessions) 
Delegate Assembly 

 

03/12/2021 
08/05/2024 

 
12/07/2024 

 

 
Ann Bradsher - Treasurer 

Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren) 
Phase I Orientation 
Phase II Orientation 
Phase III Orientation 
Phase IV Orientation 
2025 MSBA Annual Leadership Conference 
2025 MSBA Officer’s Workshop 
 
 

 

12/16/2024 
01/14/2025 
01/15/2025 
 
 
 
01/17/2025 
02/20/2025 

  
 Jody Ward-Rannow 

Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren) 
Phase I Orientation 
Phase II Orientation 
Phase III Orientation 
Phase IV Orientation 
2025 Annual Leadership Conference 
 
 
 

 

12/16/2024 
01/14/2025 
01/15/2025 
 
 
01/17/2025 
 

 


