

## School Board Training Record July 1, 2024–June 30, 2025

## POLICY TYPE: Governance Process POLICY TITLE: 4.5 School Board Members' Code of Conduct

4.5.8 For an effective School Board, School Board Members will attend a series of training courses that familiarize them with the operation of School Boards within the State of Minnesota as well as the Eden Prairie School District.

Aaron Casper - Chair	
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren)	03/14/2020
Phase I Orientation	01/14/2020
Phase II Orientation	01/15/2020
Phase III Orientation	06/10/2022
Phase IV Orientation	06/11/2022
2020 Annual Leadership Conference	01/16/2020
2021 Annual Leadership Conference	01/14& 28/2021
2022 Annual Leadership Conference	01/13/2022
2023 Annual Leadership Conference	01/13/2023
2021 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/10/2021
2022 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/02/2022
2023 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/25/2023
2024 MSBA General Sessions, Workshops	01/12/2024
2025 MSBA General Sessions, Workshops, Etc.	01/17/2025

Steve Bartz – Vice Chair	
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren)	11/11/2021
Phase I Orientation	12/04/2021
Phase II Orientation	01/12/2022
Phase III Orientation	01/11/2023
Phase IV Orientation	06/11/2022
2022 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/02/2022
2023 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/25/2023
2025 MSBA Officer's Workshop	01/17/2025



Debjyoti "DD" Dwivedy	
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren)	03/14/2020
Phase I Orientation	01/14/2020
Phase II Orientation	01/15/2020
Phase III Orientation	09/30/2020
Phase IV Orientation	10/14/2020
2020 Annual Leadership Conference	01/16/2020
2023 Annual Leadership Conference	01/13/2023
2021 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/27/2020
2020 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/10/2021

Abby Libsack - Clerk	
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren)	12/08/2022
Phase I Orientation	01/10/2023
Phase II Orientation	01/11/2023
Phase III Orientation	01/10/2024
Phase IV Orientation	
2023 MSBA Annual Leadership Conference	01/13/2023
2025 MSBA Annual Leadership Conference	01/17/2025
2023 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/01/2023
2024 MSBA Officer's Workshop	03/09/2024

Kim Ross	
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren)	01/17/2021,12/16/24
Phase I Orientation	11/29/2007 & 12/04/2020 01/16/2008 & 12/10/2020 04/05/2008 & 04/07/2021 04/21/2021
Phase II Orientation	
Phase III Orientation	
Phase IV Orientation	01/17/2008
2008 Annual Leadership Conference	01/17/2008
2009 Annual Leadership Conference	01/14 &28/2021
2021 Annual Leadership Conference	01/13/2022
2022 Annual Leadership Conference	02/5/2010
2010 Officer's Workshop	08/16/2011
Superintendent Search	00/10/2011



Advocacy in Action	03/12/2021
MSBA Summer Seminar (Monday Speakers & Breakout	08/05/2024
Sessions)	
Delegate Assembly	12/07/2024

Ann Bradsher - Treasurer	
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren)	12/16/2024
Phase I Orientation	01/14/2025
Phase II Orientation	01/15/2025
Phase III Orientation	
Phase IV Orientation	
2025 MSBA Annual Leadership Conference	01/17/2025
2025 MSBA Officer's Workshop	02/20/2025

Jody Ward-Rannow	
Effective Board Governance Seminar (by Stacy Sjogren)	12/16/2024
Phase I Orientation	01/14/2025
Phase II Orientation	01/15/2025
Phase III Orientation	
Phase IV Orientation	01/17/2025
2025 Annual Leadership Conference	01/11/2020